

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 28, 2024

Contact: Sam Elkin
Public Information Director
samantha.elkin@patriotspoint.org

Patriots Point Announces Ticket Sales for the Annual 4th of July Fireworks Blast Aboard the USS Yorktown

Celebrate America's birthday at South Carolina's Destination for Patriotism

MOUNT PLEASANT, S.C. – Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum, home of the historic USS Yorktown and USS Laffey, today announced ticket sales for the annual Patriots Point 4th of July Fireworks Blast. A limited number of tickets are available online through Eventbrite and expected to sell out quickly. For more information on tickets and how to purchase, visit www.patriotspoint.org.

Tickets are priced at \$95 and include access to the WWII aircraft carrier starting at 6 p.m. In addition to the best views of the fireworks show, guests will enjoy live music from local bands: The Letter Show, Dog Named Squid, Mixed, Trae Pierce and the T-Stones.

Summertime favorite food and beverages will be available for purchase aboard the ship. Coolers and outside food are not permitted. Guests are encouraged to bring folding chairs.

"Celebrating 4th of July onboard the historic USS Yorktown surrounded by American history and Patriotism is an experience like no other." Said Patriots Point Executive Director Allison Hunt. "We are excited to roll out some fun and festive changes to the event and look forward to another wonderful July 4th at Patriots Point!"

In addition to the 4th of July Fireworks Blast event, Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum will be open for normal ship tours from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. The ticket office will close at 2 p.m.













There will not be any landside activities on the evening of July 4th. The Fireworks Blast is a ticketed event aboard the USS Yorktown. For more information, visit <u>www.patriotspoint.org</u>.

The 4th of July Fireworks Blast aboard the USS Yorktown is supported by the USS Yorktown Foundation and the Town of Mount Pleasant.

###

About Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum

Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum, on the Charleston Harbor, is the #1 attraction in Mount Pleasant, S.C., and is home to a fleet of National Historic Landmark ships, and the only Vietnam Support Base Camp in the U.S. Patriots Point is also headquarters to the Congressional Medal of Honor Society and the agency's official Medal of Honor Museum. Visit www.patriotspoint.org for more details or find us on LinkedIn, Instagram, and Facebook.

About the USS Yorktown Foundation

The USS Yorktown Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization dedicated to raising funds to provide scholarships for educational programs at Patriots Point Naval & Maritime Museum, as well as supporting new exhibits, symposiums, and special programs. The Foundation's mission is "to cultivate a unique learning environment that connects generations by celebrating America's history and its heroes, inspiring freedom, patriotism, leadership and service." For more information, please visit www.USSYorktownFoundation.org or call 843.881.5925.







